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Ted Dwyer Track and Field Classic - 1/6/2018

Exelsior Community College

Results

Girls 100 Meter Dash class 1
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
Finals
  1  1136 Sankyaw, Tulloch       St.Catherine             12.56   1.0
  2  1117 Abigail, Mcleod        St.Catherine             12.62   1.0
  3   921 Cowan, Kaciann         Xlcr-G                   12.81   1.0
  5  1152 McKenzie, Marlena      Steer Town Academy       13.15   1.0
  6   945 McKain, Amanda         Xlcr-G                   13.88   1.0
  7  1156 Wilson, Tallisha       Steer Town Academy       14.18   1.0

Girls 100 Meter Dash class 2
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1  1120 Annakay, Maitland      St.Catherine             12.38   1.4  1
  2  1135 Ritchie, Kavel         St.Catherine             12.40   2.1  3
  3  1128 James, Tucker          St.Catherine             12.45   1.4  1
  4  1140 Toyin, Gordan          St.Catherine             12.50   1.0  2
  5   934 Jackson, Iyanna        Xlcr-G                   12.66   2.1  3
  6  1118 Amoya, Simpson         St.Catherine             12.69   2.1  3
  7   958 Richardson, Britne     Xlcr-G                   12.88   1.0  2
  8   907 Anderson, Vanessa      Xlcr-G                   12.96   1.4  1
  9   817 Gordon, Tashauna       Bog Walk High            12.97   1.0  2
 10   966 Thomas, Alisha         Xlcr-G                   13.07   2.1  3
 11   916 Burgher, Niesha        Xlcr-G                   13.13   1.4  1
 12   820 Lewis, Ashanti         Bog Walk High            13.40   1.4  1
 13  1025 timoll, yashema        Kingston High            13.71   1.4  1
 14  1020 gray, amanda           Kingston High            13.75   1.0  2
 15  1171 Morris, Toni-Ann       Unattached               13.77   1.4  1

Girls 100 Meter Dash class 3
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1   950 Neil, Samoya           Xlcr-G                   12.02   1.4  2
  2   944 McFarlane, Amoy        Xlcr-G                   12.47   1.9  1
  3   957 Reid, Raven            Xlcr-G                   12.67   1.4  2
  4  1143 Walsh, Shanice         St.Catherine             12.83   1.4  2
  5  1130 Jolene, walters        St.Catherine             12.98   0.9  3
  6  1138 sherene, mcfee         St.Catherine             13.01   1.9  1
  7  1061 Sutherland, Janiel     Morant Bay H             13.07   0.9  3
  8   904 Ainsley, Taniece       Xlcr-G                   13.14   0.9  3
  9  1135 Ritchie, Kavel         St.Catherine             13.17   1.9  1
 10   971 Wright, Kaysha         Xlcr-G                   13.19   1.4  2
 11   933 Houston, Tashanua      Xlcr-G                   13.36   1.9  1
 12  1141 Turner, Davien         St.Catherine             13.72   1.9  1
 13  1017 barton, shakeena       Kingston High            13.85   1.9  1
 14   913 Bennett, T'Kyla        Xlcr-G                   13.86   0.9  3
 15  1034 Campbell, Dacia        Morant Bay H             14.04   1.9  1
 16  1123 Douglas, Davia         St.Catherine             14.28   1.4  2
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Girls 100 Meter Dash class 4
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1   969 Williams, Ma-avian     Xlcr-G                   12.90   0.5  1
  2   920 Coombs, Mikela         Xlcr-G                   13.11   0.5  1
  3  1142 Ulett, Asharria        St.Catherine             13.14   0.9  2
  4  1134 richards, kelly        St.Catherine             13.23   0.5  1
  5  1044 Grant, Anastacia       Morant Bay H             13.26   1.1  4
  6   961 Smith, Toni Ann        Xlcr-G                   13.29   1.1  4
  7   911 Bedward, Sariah        Xlcr-G                   13.34   0.5  3
  8   906 Anderson, Shaneequ     Xlcr-G                   13.38   0.5  3
  9  1133 Knight, kamaria        St.Catherine             13.43   0.5  3
 10   967 Turner, Tanzen         Xlcr-G                   13.56   0.5  3
 11   940 Leckie, Kadeidra       Xlcr-G                   13.57   0.5  1
 12   829 Sinclair, Anurika      Bog Walk High            13.61   0.5  1
 13   951 Nelson, Dorian         Xlcr-G                   13.68   0.9  2
 13   952 Nembhard, Shania       Xlcr-G                   13.68   0.9  2
 15   960 Simmonds, Tonaya       Xlcr-G                   13.82   1.1  4
 16  1126 Fellows, Jada-lee      St.Catherine             13.86   0.9  2
 17   924 Ewen, Reign-Ann        Xlcr-G                   13.94   1.1  4
 18   910 Ball, Khaleejah        Xlcr-G                   14.02   0.5  1
 19   942 Malabre, Rachel        Xlcr-G                   14.06   0.9  2
 20  1131 Allwood, Jerese        St.Catherine             14.08   1.1  4
 20   935 James, Altonique       Xlcr-G                   14.08   0.9  2
 22  1124 Douglas, Deschaniq     St.Catherine             14.11   0.5  3
 23  1040 Douglas, Shinelle      Morant Bay H             14.15   0.9  2
 24  1038 Counsell, Treshell     Morant Bay H             14.43   0.5  3
 25  1127 forrest, Tadiejah      St.Catherine             14.53   0.5  1
 26  1024 smith, effiha          Kingston High            15.21   1.1  4

Girls 400 Meter Dash class 3
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   831 Thomas, Deneka         Bog Walk High          1:02.41   2
  2  1143 Walsh, Shanice         St.Catherine           1:02.89   1
  3  1175 Smellie, Abbigail      Unattached             1:03.25   1
  4  1122 Dennis, Tusandre       St.Catherine           1:03.32   1
  5  1132 Kitania, headley       St.Catherine           1:03.37   2
  6  1061 Sutherland, Janiel     Morant Bay H           1:03.78   1
  7   912 Bennett, Javielle      Xlcr-G                 1:03.86   2
  8  1022 henry, chanice         Kingston High          1:04.64   1
  9   930 Harvey, Teiolla        Xlcr-G                 1:05.04   2
 10  1125 Douglas, Serena        St.Catherine           1:06.13   2
 11  1170 McCalla, Kacia         Unattached             1:15.42   1

Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   951 Nelson, Dorian         Xlcr-G                   58.98
  2   818 Graham, Mariva         Bog Walk High          1:01.80
  3   939 Lane, Eilika           Xlcr-G                 1:02.29
  4  1137 Shakiera, Bowra        St.Catherine           1:03.35
  5  1120 Annakay, Maitland      St.Catherine           1:04.26
  6  1025 timoll, yashema        Kingston High          1:07.22
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....Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2

  7   968 Tyrell, Shantawna      Xlcr-G                 1:07.58

Girls 400 Meter Dash 0PEN
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  1116 Kelly, Alesha          Ravens TC                59.82
  2  1117 Abigail, Mcleod        St.Catherine           1:03.98
  3  1152 McKenzie, Marlena      Steer Town Academy     1:06.05
  4  1046 Grant, Michela         Morant Bay H           1:18.61

Girls 400 Meter Dash class 4
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  1159 Austin, Alexia         Unattached             1:00.54
  2  1044 Grant, Anastacia       Morant Bay H           1:00.81
  3  1038 Counsell, Treshell     Morant Bay H           1:02.98
  4  1034 Campbell, Dacia        Morant Bay H           1:08.64
  5  1040 Douglas, Shinelle      Morant Bay H           1:09.36

Girls 800 Meter Run class 1
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  1119 Annakay, Allen         St.Catherine           2:31.75
  2   956 Parke, Halimah         Xlcr-G                 2:31.98
  3  1139 Terry, Chambers        St.Catherine           2:33.32
  4   905 Anderson, Felisa       Xlcr-G                 2:33.39
  5   915 Bernard, Micah         Xlcr-G                 2:39.52

Girls 800 Meter Run class 2
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  1153 Reid, Nadiesha         Steer Town Academy     2:34.42
  2  1129 Jhonelle, Thomas       St.Catherine           2:34.62
  3   818 Graham, Mariva         Bog Walk High          2:45.52

Girls 800 Meter Run class 3
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  1125 Douglas, Serena        St.Catherine           2:27.49
  2   927 Gordon, Gabriella      Xlcr-G                 2:29.09
  3   955 Palmer, Sheneil        Xlcr-G                 2:30.87
  4  1122 Dennis, Tusandre       St.Catherine           2:31.94
  5  1132 Kitania, headley       St.Catherine           2:32.01
  6   831 Thomas, Deneka         Bog Walk High          2:39.46
  7   929 Hacker, Ramona         Xlcr-G                 2:46.33
  8  1022 henry, chanice         Kingston High          2:50.13
  9  1175 Smellie, Abbigail      Unattached             2:52.41
 10   812 Cameron, Juline        Bog Walk High          2:54.40
 11   948 Morris, Tamaria        Xlcr-G                 2:56.37
 12  1170 McCalla, Kacia         Unattached             3:13.66
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Girls High Jump CLASS 3 AND
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   925 Foreman, Shantae       Xlcr-G                   1.75m
  2   931 Hinds, Daniel          Xlcr-G                   1.60m
  3   908 Arthurs, Teddy-Ann     Xlcr-G                   1.50m
 --  1130 Jolene, walters        St.Catherine              FAIL

Girls High Jump class 1 AND
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  1232 Bryan, Shanieka        Mvp Track &              1.65m
  2   928 Green, Zaudi           Xlcr-G                   1.55m
  3  1233 tulluch, sankya        St.Catherine             1.50m
  3   937 Jones, Kaliah          Xlcr-G                   1.50m
 --  1234 kaye, seana            Xlcr-G                    FAIL

Girls Long Jump class 1
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1  1171 Morris, Toni-Ann       Unattached               4.99m   NWI
  2   945 McKain, Amanda         Xlcr-G                   4.77m   NWI
  3   972 Wright, Seana Kaye     Xlcr-G                  J4.77m   NWI

Girls Long Jump class 3
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   925 Foreman, Shantae       Xlcr-G                   5.61m   NWI

Girls Long Jump class 4
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   919 Constable, Omarion     Xlcr-G                   4.81m   NWI
  2   906 Anderson, Shaneequ     Xlcr-G                   4.60m   NWI
  3  1159 Austin, Alexia         Unattached               4.59m   NWI

Girls Triple Jump Open
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1  1173 Ricketts, Shanieka     Unattached              14.49m  +0.0

Girls Shot Put class 2
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  1226 Williamson, Daniek     Alpha High              11.24m
  2   970 Wright, Ashanti        Xlcr-G                  11.19m
  3   820 Lewis, Ashanti         Bog Walk High           10.96m
  4  1227 Gordon, Jheanelle      Alpha High              10.67m
  5   941 Lugg, Kimberly         Xlcr-G                  10.64m
  6   917 Burton, Paula - An     Xlcr-G                  10.34m



Jamaica National Championship Meet Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  3:25 PM  1/6/2018  Page 5

Ted Dwyer Track and Field Classic - 1/6/2018

Exelsior Community College

Results

....Girls Shot Put class 2

  7  1021 gray, kayla            Kingston High            9.94m
  8   826 Pitt, Ashanti          Bog Walk High            9.35m

Girls Shot Put class 1
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   932 Housen, Tavoy          Xlcr-G                  11.93m
  2   964 Stewart, Joelle        Xlcr-G                  11.76m
  3  1018 brown, shanice         Kingston High           10.63m
  4   972 Wright, Seana Kaye     Xlcr-G                   8.93m
  5   963 Sterling, Dahlia       Xlcr-G                   8.61m

Women 100 Meter Dash Collegiate
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1  1091 Nelson, Kemba          Mvp Track &              12.12   1.0
  2  1101 Smith, Kimone          Mvp Track &              12.56   1.0
  3  1085 Kalomo, Keshia         Mvp Track &              12.69   1.0
  4  1112 Wallace, Shockoria     Mvp Track &              13.16   1.0
  5  1073 Dunkley, Sanola        Mvp Track &              13.61   1.0
  6  1081 Houston, Ester         Mvp Track &              14.44   1.0

Women Long Jump Collegiate
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1  1071 Bryan, Shanika         Mvp Track &              4.72m  +0.0

Women Shot Put Collegiate
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  1102 Smith, Latifah         Mvp Track &             15.08m
  2  1090 Myrie, Georgia         Mvp Track &             11.15m
  3  1092 Patterson, Charlen     Mvp Track &              9.72m

Women Javelin Throw Open
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  1073 Dunkley, Sanola        Mvp Track &             35.98m
  2   963 Sterling, Dahlia       Xlcr-G                  35.60m
  3  1083 Hunter, Kalesia        Mvp Track &             33.78m
  4   972 Wright, Seana Kaye     Xlcr-G                  30.86m
  5  1093 Peart, AbbyGayle       Mvp Track &             28.50m

Boys 100 Meter Dash class 3
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1  1197 Atwinstole, Domini     Wolmer's Boys' A         12.05   1.5  1
  2  1157 Wright, Quacey         Steer Town Academy       12.07   1.5  1
  3  1202 Daley, Clayton         Wolmer's Boys' A         12.20   1.5  1
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....Boys 100 Meter Dash class 3

  4   990 Darlington, Damain     Ferncourt High           12.23   1.5  1
  5  1019 davis, denver          Kingston High            12.30   1.5  2
  6  1187 Clarke, Romario        Wolmer's Boys' A         12.35   1.5  2
  7   847 Campbell, Mekhi        XLCR                     12.51   1.5  2
  8  1055 McDERMOTT, Garth       Morant Bay H             12.57   1.5  1
  9   838 Barnes, Tafari         XLCR                     12.65   0.7  3
 10   866 Grant, Kyle-Anthon     XLCR                     12.68   1.5  2
 11   845 Calame, Onando         XLCR                     12.75   1.5  2
 12   857 English, Russean       XLCR                     12.77   0.7  3
 13  1201 Innerarirty, Tai       Wolmer's Boys' A         13.31   0.7  3
 14   885 Pinnock, Devoy         XLCR                     13.45   0.7  3
 15  1179 Blake, Justin          Wolmer's Boys' A         14.18   0.7  3

Boys 100 Meter Dash class 2
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1  1051 Henry, Jaheim          Morant Bay H             11.46   1.6  1
  2  1204 Martin, Jhovan         Wolmer's Boys' A         11.52   1.6  1
  3   886 Reid, Radjae           XLCR                     11.61   1.6  1
  4  1174 Robinson, Jesean       Unattached               11.75   1.6  1
  5   892 Simmonds, Sharvis      XLCR                     11.79   1.7  2
  6  1178 Treasure, Oneil        Unattached               11.90   1.7  2
  7   885 Pinnock, Devoy         XLCR                     11.92   0.5  3
  8   815 Golding, Usain         Bog Walk High            11.94   0.5  3
  9   828 riggs, Henrique        Bog Walk High            11.96   1.7  2
 10   901 Williams, Shicory      XLCR                     12.05   2.1  4
 11  1029 Beckford, Trayvon      Morant Bay H             12.12   1.7  2
 12  1121 Cishannie, William     St.Catherine             12.13   2.1  4
 13   880 Morrison, Horace       XLCR                     12.15   1.7  2
 14   832 webley, Jenar          Bog Walk High            12.29   1.6  1
 14   887 Richards, Andel        XLCR                     12.29   2.1  4
 16  1225 Wade, Tevaun           Kingston High            12.34   1.6  1
 17  1058 Shakespeare, Mesha     Morant Bay H             12.41   0.5  3
 18   837 Austin, Damarick       XLCR                     12.65   1.7  2
 19   902 Wright, Matthew        XLCR                     12.75   1.6  1
 20  1039 Dennis, Tyrese         Morant Bay H             12.89   2.1  4
 21  1155 Wilson, Romaine        Steer Town Academy       12.93   0.5  3
 22  1151 McDonald, Jevaughn     Steer Town Academy       13.14   1.7  2

Boys 100 Meter Dash class 4
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1   871 James, Josiah          XLCR                     12.48  +0.0  1
  2   856 Earthlight, Leonoi     XLCR                     12.80   1.9  3
  3  1186 Sulph, Mikel           Wolmer's Boys' A         12.82   1.9  3
  4  1209 Mohan, Jaden           Wolmer's Boys' A         12.89  +0.0  1
  5  1223 Wray, Jan              Wolmer's Boys' A         12.92  +0.0  1
  6   867 Green, Lennon          XLCR                     12.99   1.9  3
  7   859 Fullerton, Ricque      XLCR                     13.05  +0.0  1
  8  1192 Stephen, Malique       Wolmer's Boys' A         13.08   1.9  3
  9  1222 White, Conroy          Wolmer's Boys' A         13.10  +0.0  1
 10  1220 Walcott, Jahziel       Wolmer's Boys' A         13.26   1.2  2
 11  1199 Houston, Jonathan      Wolmer's Boys' A         13.28   1.2  2
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....Boys 100 Meter Dash class 4

 12   853 Dawkins, Raheim        XLCR                     13.44  +0.0  1
 13   893 Smith, Richard         XLCR                     13.98   1.2  2
 14  1181 Brown, Amari           Wolmer's Boys' A         14.02   1.2  2
 15   869 Hall, Richard          XLCR                     14.48   1.2  2
 16   993 Jackson, Ryan          Ferncourt High           14.96   1.9  3
 17  1057 Scott, Jelawny         Morant Bay H             15.10   1.9  3

Boys 100 Meter Dash class 1
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1  1089 Mahautiere, Danels     Mvp Track &              10.92  +0.0  1
  2   841 Bembridge, Brandon     XLCR                     11.18   1.4  2
  3   897 Thompson, Tevin        XLCR                     11.35   1.4  2
  4   889 Robinson, Derick       XLCR                     11.48   2.3  3
  4   861 Gardner, Trevonne      XLCR                     11.48   2.3  3
  6   887 Richards, Andel        XLCR                     11.50   2.3  3
  7   850 Daley, Leonardo        XLCR                     11.51   2.3  3
  8  1190 Hinds, Ajaune          Wolmer's Boys' A         11.52   1.2  4
  9   843 Brooks, Gervais        XLCR                     11.63   2.3  3
 10   816 Gordon, Cordel         Bog Walk High            11.64   1.2  4
 11  1207 Mcleod, Marc           Wolmer's Boys' A         11.69   1.4  2
 12  1146 Davidson, Martin       Steer Town Academy       11.88  +0.0  1
 13   822 Morgan, Tivoughn       Bog Walk High            11.90  +0.0  1
 14   834 Pearson, Tomere        Bog Walk High            11.97   1.2  4
 14   814 Gazada, Brandon        Bog Walk High            11.97   1.4  2
 16  1188 Wright, Steffad        Wolmer's Boys' A         12.01   1.2  4
 17  1062 Whittingham, Tahir     Morant Bay H             12.16   2.3  3
 18  1054 Lewis, Kenton          Morant Bay H             12.24   1.4  2
 19  1148 Palmer, Briton         Steer Town Academy       12.60  +0.0  1
 20  1053 Lawood, Kuiasi         Morant Bay H             12.76   1.4  2
 21  1060 Spence, Santeno        Morant Bay H             13.12   1.4  2
 --  1174 Robinson, Jesean       Unattached                 DNF  +0.0  1

Boys 400 Meter Dash class 2
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   872 Johnson, Malachi       XLCR                     52.48   1
  2  1215 Stewart, Kimarlie      Wolmer's Boys' A         52.96   1
  3   815 Golding, Usain         Bog Walk High            54.27   1
  4  1217 Adams, Tajhay          Wolmer's Boys' A         54.32   1
  5  1051 Henry, Jaheim          Morant Bay H             54.86   2
  6  1211 Clarke, Luke           Wolmer's Boys' A         55.56   3
  7  1205 Marks, Nathan          Wolmer's Boys' A         56.05   3
  8   900 Williams, Gregory      XLCR                     56.39   3
  9  1058 Shakespeare, Mesha     Morant Bay H             56.81   1
 10   828 riggs, Henrique        Bog Walk High            56.82   2
 11  1184 Smith, Tahje           Wolmer's Boys' A         57.34   2
 12  1029 Beckford, Trayvon      Morant Bay H             57.86   3
 13  1004 Wilson, Roael          Ferncourt High           57.96   1
 14  1195 Henry, Andre           Wolmer's Boys' A         57.97   3
 15   898 Watson, Dervin         XLCR                     58.29   1
 16  1050 Henderson, Dervon      Morant Bay H             59.03   2
 17  1206 Ried, Oluwasina        Wolmer's Boys' A         59.34   2
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....Boys 400 Meter Dash class 2

 18  1155 Wilson, Romaine        Steer Town Academy     1:00.07   2
 19  1039 Dennis, Tyrese         Morant Bay H           1:00.30   1
 20   988 Berry, Demario         Ferncourt High         1:00.62   2
 21  1185 Burke, Lansford        Wolmer's Boys' A       1:01.06   2
 22  1145 Clarke, Tyrece         Steer Town Academy     1:01.31   2
 23  1151 McDonald, Jevaughn     Steer Town Academy     1:01.67   1
 24  1225 Wade, Tevaun           Kingston High          1:04.00   3

Boys 400 Meter Dash class 1
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   846 Campbell, Kewani       XLCR                     51.32   1
  2   876 Marsh, Sadiki          XLCR                     51.74   2
  3  1218 Thomas, Akeem          Wolmer's Boys' A         51.83   1
  4   816 Gordon, Cordel         Bog Walk High            52.66   2
  5   822 Morgan, Tivoughn       Bog Walk High            52.82   1
  6   836 Adamson, Jermaine      XLCR                     53.42   3
  7   888 Riley, Amuneke         XLCR                     53.47   4
  8   823 Murphy, Lennox         Bog Walk High            53.59   3
  9  1043 Francis, Demar         Morant Bay H             53.68   3
 10   814 Gazada, Brandon        Bog Walk High            53.89   2
 11  1191 Gollop, Demario        Wolmer's Boys' A         53.94   2
 12   868 Green, Orlando         XLCR                     54.51   1
 13  1207 Mcleod, Marc           Wolmer's Boys' A         54.58   3
 14   890 Rowe, Antonio          XLCR                     54.62   2
 15  1168 Grant, Christopher     Unattached               54.83   1
 16  1062 Whittingham, Tahir     Morant Bay H             54.84   2
 17   884 Pennington, Nicolo     XLCR                     55.32   2
 18   896 Thomas, Omoro          XLCR                     55.37   4
 19   811 Brown, Tjaun           Bog Walk High            55.78   1
 20   819 Hope, Raheem           Bog Walk High            55.80   4
 21   834 Pearson, Tomere        Bog Walk High            55.82   3
 22  1146 Davidson, Martin       Steer Town Academy       55.94   1
 23  1189 Farr, Delon            Wolmer's Boys' A         56.00   2
 24  1054 Lewis, Kenton          Morant Bay H             56.19   2
 25   899 White, Rushawman       XLCR                     56.25   4
 26  1183 Bryan, Joel            Wolmer's Boys' A         56.80   1
 27  1188 Wright, Steffad        Wolmer's Boys' A         57.27   4
 28  1190 Hinds, Ajaune          Wolmer's Boys' A         57.61   3
 29  1042 Ewart, Livern          Morant Bay H             58.02   3
 30  1033 Burgher, Oshawi        Morant Bay H             58.87   1
 31  1060 Spence, Santeno        Morant Bay H             59.06   4
 32  1053 Lawood, Kuiasi         Morant Bay H           1:02.24   4
 33  1063 Whittle, Richelia      Morant Bay H           1:02.51   3
 34   878 Miller, Jonathan       XLCR                   1:05.15   3

Boys 400 Meter Dash class 4
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   867 Green, Lennon          XLCR                   1:06.49
  2  1181 Brown, Amari           Wolmer's Boys' A       1:09.02
  3   835 Absolam, Joel          XLCR                   1:10.85
  4  1199 Houston, Jonathan      Wolmer's Boys' A       1:17.66
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....Boys 400 Meter Dash class 4

  5  1057 Scott, Jelawny         Morant Bay H           1:17.74

Boys 400 Meter Dash class 3
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   825 Perry, Kerron          Bog Walk High            56.32   1
  2  1157 Wright, Quacey         Steer Town Academy       56.84   2
  3  1194 Gordon, Jelani         Wolmer's Boys' A         57.01   3
  4  1002 Thompson, Dwayne       Ferncourt High           57.39   2
  5  1202 Daley, Clayton         Wolmer's Boys' A         58.76   1
  6  1055 McDERMOTT, Garth       Morant Bay H             58.91   1
  7  1197 Atwinstole, Domini     Wolmer's Boys' A         59.21   3
  8   879 Montaque, Devaughn     XLCR                   1:00.11   1
  9  1201 Innerarirty, Tai       Wolmer's Boys' A       1:00.38   3
 10  1149 Hinds, Shammore        Steer Town Academy     1:01.60   2
 11  1192 Stephen, Malique       Wolmer's Boys' A       1:02.34   2
 12  1223 Wray, Jan              Wolmer's Boys' A       1:02.35   2
 13  1182 Brown, Javonni         Wolmer's Boys' A       1:02.51   1
 14  1219 Watson, Mohjoye        Wolmer's Boys' A       1:02.61   3
 15  1200 Hyde, Joshua           Wolmer's Boys' A       1:02.90   3
 16  1154 Riley, Kareem          Steer Town Academy     1:03.16   1
 17  1186 Sulph, Mikel           Wolmer's Boys' A       1:05.30   3
 18  1209 Mohan, Jaden           Wolmer's Boys' A       1:05.59   2
 19  1016 bartley, alix          Kingston High          1:05.83   1
 20  1179 Blake, Justin          Wolmer's Boys' A       1:06.92   1
 21  1222 White, Conroy          Wolmer's Boys' A       1:07.03   3
 22  1160 Black, Dave            Unattached             1:11.00   1
 --  1206 Ried, Oluwasina        Wolmer's Boys' A           DNF   3

Boys 800 Meter Run class 2
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  1003 Wilson, Assinie        Ferncourt High         2:13.03
  2  1217 Adams, Tajhay          Wolmer's Boys' A       2:15.83
  3  1205 Marks, Nathan          Wolmer's Boys' A       2:16.47
  4  1215 Stewart, Kimarlie      Wolmer's Boys' A       2:16.58
  5  1184 Smith, Tahje           Wolmer's Boys' A       2:20.18
  6  1195 Henry, Andre           Wolmer's Boys' A       2:22.44
  7  1185 Burke, Lansford        Wolmer's Boys' A       2:22.46
  8   987 Bernard, Tewan         Ferncourt High         2:30.17
  9  1039 Dennis, Tyrese         Morant Bay H           2:30.42
 10  1145 Clarke, Tyrece         Steer Town Academy     2:38.86

Boys 800 Meter Run class 3
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1  1002 Thompson, Dwayne       Ferncourt High         2:21.79   2
  2  1194 Gordon, Jelani         Wolmer's Boys' A       2:22.95   2
  3  1200 Hyde, Joshua           Wolmer's Boys' A       2:24.77   2
  4  1201 Innerarirty, Tai       Wolmer's Boys' A       2:26.79   1
  5  1182 Brown, Javonni         Wolmer's Boys' A       2:28.51   1
  6   835 Absolam, Joel          XLCR                   2:28.63   1
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....Boys 800 Meter Run class 3

  7  1149 Hinds, Shammore        Steer Town Academy     2:30.34   1
  8  1160 Black, Dave            Unattached             2:35.44   2
  9  1055 McDERMOTT, Garth       Morant Bay H           2:39.32   2
 10   865 Gordon, Keandro        XLCR                   2:39.70   1
 11  1161 Black, Victor          Unattached             2:45.05   2
 12  1057 Scott, Jelawny         Morant Bay H           2:56.43   2
 13  1016 bartley, alix          Kingston High          3:16.68   1

Boys 800 Meter Run class 1
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1  1005 Wilson, Shawn          Ferncourt High         2:02.63   2
  2   876 Marsh, Sadiki          XLCR                   2:02.86   1
  3   888 Riley, Amuneke         XLCR                   2:03.28   2
  4   996 Palmer, Jerome         Ferncourt High         2:05.24   1
  5   823 Murphy, Lennox         Bog Walk High          2:05.68   1
  6   884 Pennington, Nicolo     XLCR                   2:06.17   2
  7  1218 Thomas, Akeem          Wolmer's Boys' A       2:09.44   1
  8   811 Brown, Tjaun           Bog Walk High          2:11.30   2
  9  1189 Farr, Delon            Wolmer's Boys' A       2:12.53   2
 10   868 Green, Orlando         XLCR                   2:13.89   1
 11  1193 Graham, Ricquan        Wolmer's Boys' A       2:15.20   2
 12  1206 Ried, Oluwasina        Wolmer's Boys' A       2:16.78   1
 13   890 Rowe, Antonio          XLCR                   2:18.90   2
 14  1033 Burgher, Oshawi        Morant Bay H           2:18.93   2
 15   899 White, Rushawman       XLCR                   2:19.44   1
 16  1150 James, Sanjay          Steer Town Academy     2:20.15   1
 17  1060 Spence, Santeno        Morant Bay H           2:22.75   1
 18  1062 Whittingham, Tahir     Morant Bay H           2:25.15   2
 19  1183 Bryan, Joel            Wolmer's Boys' A       2:30.45   1
 20  1053 Lawood, Kuiasi         Morant Bay H           2:31.00   1
 21   819 Hope, Raheem           Bog Walk High          2:31.56   2
 22  1191 Gollop, Demario        Wolmer's Boys' A       2:34.43   2

Boys High Jump class 1
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   974 Davy, Jevanne          Exed Communi             1.80m
  2  1043 Francis, Demar         Morant Bay H             1.65m
 --   870 Hinds, Andre           XLCR                      FAIL

Boys High Jump class 2
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   854 Degouth, Gregory       XLCR                     1.70m
  2  1050 Henderson, Dervon      Morant Bay H             1.65m
  3  1059 Smith, Jareek          Morant Bay H             1.60m
  4   875 Lyn, Christopher       XLCR                     1.50m
  4   891 Shim, Shimani          XLCR                     1.50m
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Boys Long Jump class 2
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   885 Pinnock, Devoy         XLCR                     6.28m   0.7
  2   848 Coke, Shamar           XLCR                     6.06m  -0.2
  3   891 Shim, Shimani          XLCR                     5.43m   0.6
  4  1050 Henderson, Dervon      Morant Bay H             5.33m  -0.3
  5   854 Degouth, Gregory       XLCR                     5.24m  -0.4
  6  1059 Smith, Jareek          Morant Bay H             4.84m   0.3
  7   902 Wright, Matthew        XLCR                     4.65m  -0.5

Boys Long Jump CLASS 4
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   856 Earthlight, Leonoi     XLCR                     4.61m   NWI

Boys Long Jump class 1
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   897 Thompson, Tevin        XLCR                     6.51m  -0.5
  2   855 Dewar, Kahlil          XLCR                     5.72m  -0.1
  3   870 Hinds, Andre           XLCR                     5.38m  -0.1
  4  1054 Lewis, Kenton          Morant Bay H             5.13m  -0.1

Boys Shot Put class 2
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   849 Collins, Oneil         XLCR                    12.78m
  2  1162 Bryan, Vaswani         Unattached              11.04m
  3   858 Findlay, Dwight        XLCR                    10.20m
  4   852 Danvers, Leon          XLCR                     9.58m
  5   862 Gayle, Brandon         XLCR                     9.50m
  6  1049 Harris, Carl           Morant Bay H             9.24m
  7  1036 Chung, Rhanone         Morant Bay H             9.20m
 --   992 Hamilton, Kristoff     Ferncourt High              ND

Boys Shot Put class 1
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  1229 Campbell, Zico         Unattached              16.58m
  2  1231 Cockett, Nemoy         Unattached              14.88m
  3  1228 Downer, Rasheed        Unattached              14.61m
  4   860 Fyffe, Deandre         XLCR                    14.12m
  5   839 Barnett, Phillipe      XLCR                    13.09m
  6   813 Dalhouse, Tajay        Bog Walk High           12.76m
  7  1230 Cosserly, Kevon        Unattached              12.25m
  8   881 Morrison, Shamar       XLCR                    11.57m
  9   844 Brown, Ahmed           XLCR                    11.04m
 10  1028 Beckford, Lincoln      Morant Bay H             8.89m
 --   824 Palmer, Layton         Bog Walk High               ND
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Men 100 Meter Dash Collegiate
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1  1065 Bentley, Michael       Mvp Track &              11.00   0.7  2
  2  1068 Brown, Marcus          Mvp Track &              11.14   0.7  1
  3  1087 Leveridge, Andre       Mvp Track &              11.21   0.7  1
  4  1097 Roberts, Jordon        Mvp Track &              11.36   0.7  1
  5  1106 Stewart, Leonardo      Mvp Track &              11.38   0.7  2
  6  1100 Smith, Devon           Mvp Track &              11.44   0.7  1
  7  1077 Facey, Lloyd           Mvp Track &              11.50   0.7  2
  8  1114 Wright, Derron         Mvp Track &              11.54   0.7  1
  9  1082 Howell, Matthew        Mvp Track &              11.77   0.7  2
 10  1099 Simms, Isaiah          Mvp Track &              11.97   0.7  1
 11  1111 Wallace, Akiva         Mvp Track &              12.31   0.7  2
 12  1074 Edwards, Adrian        Mvp Track &              12.42   0.7  2

Men 400 Meter Dash Collegiate
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   981 Smith, Jean-Marc       Exed Communi             51.26
  2   974 Davy, Jevanne          Exed Communi             52.51
  3  1169 Jeffery, Dantae        Unattached               53.92
  4   984 Whyte, Kimani          Exed Communi             55.84
  5  1082 Howell, Matthew        Mvp Track &              56.12
  6  1167 Fairweather, Tavio     Unattached               57.34

Men 800 Meter Run Collegiate
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   974 Davy, Jevanne          Exed Communi           2:02.70
  2   977 Jones, Bejaun          Exed Communi           2:03.53
  3   984 Whyte, Kimani          Exed Communi           2:04.71
  4  1169 Jeffery, Dantae        Unattached             2:04.74
  5  1167 Fairweather, Tavio     Unattached             2:16.49

Men 4x400 Meter Relay Open
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Excelsior High School  'A'                          3:30.85
  2 Bog Walk High  'A'                                  3:34.18
  3 Ferncourt High  'A'                                 3:45.19
  4 Morant Bay High School  'A'                         3:50.30

Men Long Jump Collegiate
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1  1158 Archibald, Emanuel     Unattached               7.50m  -0.4
  2  1176 Spence, Dabarie        Unattached               6.33m   0.8
  3  1163 Cain, Tian             Unattached               6.20m  +0.0
 --   982 Smith, Jonathan        Exed Communi                ND   NWI
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Men Triple Jump Collegiate
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1  1165 Dunn, Tevin            Unattached              14.43m  +0.0
  2  1176 Spence, Dabarie        Unattached              14.07m  +0.0
  3  1163 Cain, Tian             Unattached              12.86m  +0.0
  4   848 Coke, Shamar           XLCR                    12.45m  +0.0
  5   854 Degouth, Gregory       XLCR                    11.96m  +0.0
  6  1059 Smith, Jareek          Morant Bay H            11.19m  +0.0
 --   902 Wright, Matthew        XLCR                        ND   NWI
 --   870 Hinds, Andre           XLCR                        ND   NWI
 --   855 Dewar, Kahlil          XLCR                        ND   NWI

Men Shot Put Collegiate
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  1113 Wignall, Gerard        Mvp Track &              9.89m
 --  1104 Smith, Rojive          Mvp Track &                 ND

Men Javelin Throw Open
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  1172 Richards, Zaavan       Unattached              60.85m
  2  1105 Spencer, Devon         Mvp Track &             54.63m
      43.29m  54.63m  54.30m  53.05m  FOUL  54.35m
  3  1163 Cain, Tian             Unattached              52.25m
  4  1076 Elliott, Rackeem       Mvp Track &             50.90m
  5   840 Beckett, Tyrece        XLCR                    45.70m


